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Participant Directory 
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Sponsored by MoDOT  |  Hosted by Bellewether  |  In Coordination with COMTO KC. 



THANK YOU! 

 

Thank you for attending the  

4th Annual Triple Play DBE Networking Event  

On Monday, June 7, 2021! 

 

It was a successful event, and we are getting great  

feedback from many who participated.  

 

As a special thanks for registering AND attending, we 

would like you to have this FREE gift. This listing contains 

contact information collected through the online  

registration process.  

 

We hope the connections you made, and the information 

provided during the learning breakout sessions create 

multiple paths to continuous growth. 

 

TRIPLE PLAY DIGITAL COORDINATION 

Thank you Sheer Edge Team for supporting the Triple Play 

event through your digital event management &  

marketing expertise.  

You made the transition from face to face to digital easy!  

Jo Ferreday | Managing Director 

Jo.ferreday@sheeredge.co.uk 

 

 

All the best in your endeavors, 

The Bellewether Team 

On behalf of the Missouri Department of Transportation  

and COMTO KC 



DBE Firms in Western Missouri can take advantage of the MoDOT DBE Supportive Services listed  

above by contacting Bellewether, Ltd. 816.554.9400. 

DID YOU KNOW AS A DBE FIRM, YOU CAN GAIN ASSISTANCE  

FROM BELLEWEHTER FOR THE FOLLOWING BUSINESS BUILDING SERVICES? 

Mentor / Protégé  MoDOT’s Mentor/Protégé Program is for mentoring firms to provide  

assistance and training to protégé DBE firms to enhance those firms’  

business and technical capabilities, and achieve increased capacity. The 

ultimate objective of MoDOT’s Mentor/Protégé Program is to develop 

DBE firms that are capable of participating in the highway construction 

industry. 

Bellewether seeks Prime mentors 

that are interested in creating a 

mentor/protégé relationship with 

ready DBE firms. 

Entrepreneurship  

Training Program 

The MoDOT Supportive Services Entrepreneurial Training Program is  

designed for DBE owners, anticipating future success in building business 

skills and knowledge in specific and measurable areas.  

 

Bellewether utilizes our DBE Executive Roundtable as a platform for this 

training. We also provide each participant with a business operations 

assessment called FLITER® which informs the owner how to prioritize 

operational development and capacity building. 

Bellewether is always recruiting 

for participants for the Executive 

Roundtable. Each year we offer a 

Spring and Fall Roundtable  

opportunity. Selected owners will 

gain valuable input, knowledge 

and skills to increase capacity in 

their business.  

DBE Seminars and  

Networking Sessions 

Throughout each year, Bellewether provides at least two seminar/

networking sessions open for all DBEs. There is typically a registration 

process to participate, but certified DBE firms can attend as many as  

desired.  

The DBE Triple Play Networking 

event is one part of this  

component of services.  

DBE Business Coaching  

Programs 

Need specific assistance in a business area? Certified DBE firms can gain 

insights, knowledge, answers and more through one-on-one business 

coaching from a Bellewether consultant. 

Bellewether provides one-on-one 

coaching and assistance to help 

DBE owners overcome challenges 

and gaps along the way. 

DBE Workshops & Network-

ing for Graduates 

Once a DBE firm has completed the Executive Roundtable, they can  

participate in workshops and networking for graduates. Various topics 

are offered. 

One example of this includes Harnessing the Power of Technology, Parts 

1 and 2—examining how technology can increase efficiency and bottom 

line performance.  

Bellewether determines topic 

offerings based on knowledge 

gaps discovered throughout  

interaction with DBE owners.   

DBE Technical Assistance Have questions about technical issues in the business process? If we 

don’t have the answer—we will help you find someone who does.  

Bellewether utilizes internal and 

external resources to address 

technical issues. 

DBE Advanced Contractor 

Training 

Advanced programming for those DBEs who have experience working 

with MoDOT either as a Prime or Subcontractor. 

Bellewether determines topic 

offerings based on knowledge 

gaps discovered throughout  

interaction with DBE owners. 



First Name Last 

Name 

Email  & Company Title  Triple Play Function 

  EVENT SPONSORING ORGANIZATION   

Prenness  Josey 
prenness.josey@modot.mo.gov 

Missouri Department of Transportation 

Senior External Civil 

Rights  Specialist 
Sponsoring Organization  

Abigail Steinbach 
abigail.steinbach@modot.mo.gov 

Missouri Department of Transportation 

External Civil Rights Sr.  

Administrative  

Technician 

Sponsoring Organization  

  EVENT HOST ORGANIZATION   

Jami  Henry 

jhenry@bellewether.com 

Bellewether, Ltd. 

Triple Play Event Director 

President/COO 

MoDOT DBE Supportive 

Services Provider for  

Western Missouri 

Kay Saunders  
Saunders@bellewether.com 

Bellewether, Ltd. 
Founder/CEO 

MoDOT DBE Supportive 

Services Provider for  

Western Missouri 

  
COMTO KC 

Coordinating Partner Representatives 
  

Fahteema Parrish 
fahteema@parrishandsonsconstruction.com  

Parrish & Sons Construction 
President  

Planning Committee and 

COMTO KC President 

Whitney Morgan wmorgan@kcata.org | KCATA DBE Grants Specialist 
Past President & Member 

At Large 

  KEY NOTE AND PRESENTERS   

Renee Banks 
rbanks.gwpeoples@gmail.com 

G.W. Peoples Contracting  
President Key Note Speaker 

Jameson Auten 
JAuten@kcata.org 

Kansas City Area Transportation Authority 
Deputy CEO/COO Presenter 

Pete Browne 
pbrowne@kissickco.com 

Kissick Construction 
President Presenter 

Kelvin Caple 
kelvin.caple@clarkconstruction.com 

Clark Construction 

M/WBE Program  

Manager 
Presenter 

Mark Goodwin 
mark.goodwin@clarkconstruction.com 

Clark Construction 
Vice President Presenter 

Prenness Josey 
prenness.josey@modot.mo.gov 

Missouri Department of Transportation 

Senior External Civil 

Rights  Specialist 
Presenter 

Ruben Landa 
Ruben.Landa@wsp.com 

WSP USA 

Sr. Communications 

Manager 
Presenter 

Jon Stevens 
jstephens@portkc.com 

Port KC 
President/CEO Presenter 

2021 PARTICIPANTS FROM TRIPLE PLAY PARTNERING ORGANIZATIONS, COMMITTEES & EVENT PRESENTERS 

mailto:rbanks.gwpeoples@gmail.com


DBE REGISTRANTS | Listed Alphabetically by Company Name 

First Name Last Name Email  Company 

Carol Taylor carol@aclean-slate.com A Clean Slate 

Rachel Smith rsmith@aturbandevelopment.com AT Urban Development  

Jami  Henry jhenry@bellewether.com Bellewether, Ltd. 

Kay Saunders  Saunders@bellewether.com Bellewether, Ltd.  

Erika  Holliday director@bestavsolution.com Best AV Solutions 

Ca’Tia 
Temple-

Holliday 
catia@bestavsolution.com Best AV Solutions 

Brandy Sutherland brady.sutherland@bluevalleyconsultants.com Blue Valley Consultants 

Karen Curls curlsjudejoseph@yahoo.com 
Curls, Jude, Joseph Property 

Group 

Joe  Davis jtdavis@customengr.com Custom Engineering 

Dale Diggs Dale@diggsconstructon.com Diggs Construction 

Martina  Derra martina.derra@diverseid.com Diverse ID—Signage  

Kitty McCoy kmccoy@enterprisecontrol.biz Enterprise Control Systems 

Martha Flores floresinsurance2015@gmail.com Flores Insurance Agency 

Don Person d.person@fyge1.com Forever Yours Glass Etchings 

Ron Brown frpinsurance@gmail.com FRP Agency 

Marcial Ruiz frpinsurance@gmail.com FRP Agency 

Shaun Thomas sthomas@genesisenviro.com Genesis Environmental  

Gina 
Pacumbaba-

Watson 
gpw@gpwassociates.com GPW Associates 

Alonzo Harrison alonzo_h@hdbconstruction.com HDB Construction  

Cheryl Harrison-Lee cheryl@harrisonleedevelopmentconsulting.com 
Harrison Lee Development  

Consulting 

Jennifer Hart jhart@hartlinecon.com Hartline Construction 

Cynthia Herron cynthia.herron@securitiesamerica.com Herron Consulting 



DBE REGISTRANTS | Listed Alphabetically by Company Name 

First Name Last Name Email  Company 

Kimberly  Hodnett kimberly@hodnettphotographics.com Hodnett Photographics 

Robert Hodnett rhodnett@kc.rr.com Hodnett Photographics 

Patsy Ybarra hsinteriorsllc@gmail.com HS Interiors LLC 

Angie Gavin angie@ibcinc.biz IBC Inc. 

Wendy Fergerson wfergerson@ipmkc.com Intelligent Print Management 

Dede  Brokesh ldbconsultants.1@gmail.com LDB Consultants  

Antonio Bryant tony@mcsofkc.com Maintenance Contract Services 

Kathryn McDaniel kat@mymediahead.com Media Head 

Marsha Ross mgrossone@earthlink.net MG Ross  

Timberlyn Smith tsmith@m-c-e-services.net 
Mustard Seed Cultural &  

Environmental Services 

Lora Smith myersandcompanykc@gmail.com Myer Sand & Material 

Fahteema Parrish fahteema@parrishandsonsconstruction.com Parrish & Sons Construction 

Janet  Lockridge phoperationsmgmt@gmail.com Precise Operations Management 

Julie Farrell julie@regentsflooring.com Regents Flooring 

Dianna Richardson dianna@richardsonhauling.com Richardson Hauling 

Kristen Rising kristenr@risingconst.com Rising Construction 

Frances Collier fran@rivercityrebar.com River City Rebar 

Sharon Green sharon@rlhannahtrucking.com RL Hannah & Sons Trucking 

Jyothi Kanakamedala jyothi.kanakamedala@saigantech.com Saigan Technologies 

Carrera Kauszler ckauszler@se3.us SE 3 

Anissa Casey shesuperiorsynthetics@gmail.com She Superior Synthetics 

Sarah Shipley sarah@shipleycommunications.com Shipley Communications 



DBE REGISTRANTS | Listed Alphabetically by Company Name 

First Name Last Name Email  Company 

Andrea Goodhope agoodhope@solidgroundengineering.com Solid Ground Engineering 

Jasmine Baudler jasmine@stellarimagestudios.org Stellar Image Studios 

Kenneth Bacchus kbacchus@UIGllckc.com Urban Initiatives Group 

Valerie McCaw vmccaw@vsmkc.com VSM Engineering 

John  Rolls john@witecinc.com 
Whatever It Takes Electrical   

Contractors 

Joseph  Wilson wilsonstrucking@icloud.com Wilson Trucking 

Al Winder wilsonstrucking@icloud.com Wilson Trucking 

Mckayla Daughrery ap@witecinc.com Witec Electrical  

Calvin Vick calvin.vick@hotmail.com  

Lowell Dixon DELLPLDW@SWBELL.NET  

Sandra  Wright mswrccs1@gmail.com  

Stephanie  Moore moore@stephaniedmoore.com  



First Name Last Name Email  Company 

Denise  Adams dadams@kcata.org KCATA 

Jameson Auten JAuten@kcata.org KCATA 

Maurice  Gay mgay@kcata.org KCATA 

Whitney Morgan wmorgan@kcata.org KCATA 

Karen  Pointer kpointer@kcata.org KCATA 

Prenness Josey prenness.josey@modot.mo.gov MoDOT 

Abigail Steinbach abigail.steinbach@modot.mo.gov MoDOT 

Jon  Stephens jstephens@portkc.com Port KC 

TRANSPORTATION AGENCY PROFESSIONALS | Listed Alphabetically by Company Name. 

Professionals from the same agency/organization are then listed alphabetically by last name. 

First Name Last Name Email  Company 

Kelvin Caple kelvin.caple@clarkconstruction.com Clark Construction 

Mark  Goodwin mark.goodwin@clarkconstruction.com Clark Construction 

Pete Browne pbrowne@kissickco.com Kissick Construction 

Christa Seaberg cseaberg@lundaconstruction.com Lunda Construction 

Auston Bevins auston.bevins@wsp.com WSP USA 

David Church David.church@wsp.com WSP USA 

Ruben Landa Ruben.Landa@wsp.com WSP USA 

Lawrence Oquendo Lawrence.Oquendo@wsp.com WSP USA 

Primes | Listed Alphabetically by Company Name. Professionals from the same agency/organization are then 

listed alphabetically by last name. 

Community Resources| Listed Alphabetically by Company Name. 

First Name Last Name Email  Company 

Davin Gordon davin@alt-cap.org Alt Cap  

Chris Kelly chris.kelly@mcckc.edu Metropolitan Comm. College 


